

Present:- Mohd. Aqil Saifi.
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No.32 of 2025

Order No. 06 dt. 09/01/2026 :-

Today is fixed for hearing and order.

Parties file hazira.

None turned up.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **10/03/2026** for hearing and order.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)